
Tuesday, December 10, 2019

9:00 AM

Monterey County

Monterey County Government Center

Board of Supervisors Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

Advance Reports Over 50 Pages

Meeting Agenda - Final

50+ page Advance Reports for the Board of Supervisors meeting 

on Tuesday, December 10, 2019.



December 10, 2019Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

The following reports are scheduled for the Board of Supervisors and the Sucessor Agency to the 

Redevlopment Agency of the County of Monterey meeting on Tuesday, December 10, 2019.  The 

reports are being distributed 11 + days prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting due to the large 

volume of information.  These reports are not numbered at this time.

Natividad Medical Center - Consent

a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or 

his designee to execute an agreement with Press Ganey Associates, Inc., in 

substantially the same form as presented, for access and participation in the  National 

Database of Nursing Quality Indicators database (”NDNQI Participation 

Agreement”) for $8,201 with an agreement term January 1, 2020 through December 

31, 2023; 

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to execute a 

master services agreement with Press Ganey Associates, Inc., in substantially the 

same form as presented, for performance measurement, improvement, and quality 

services at NMC (“Master Services Agreement”) for $414,793 with an agreement 

term of January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2023;

c. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to execute up to 

three (3) future amendments to the NDNQI Participation Agreement which do not 

significantly alter the scope of work and do not cause an increase of more than ten 

percent (10%) ($820) of the original cost of the agreement;

d. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to execute up to 

three (3) future amendments to the Master Services Agreement which do not 

significantly alter the scope of work and do not cause an increase of more than ten 

percent (10%) ($41,479) of the original cost of the agreement; and

e. Approve the NMC Chief Executive Officer’s recommendation to accept 

non-standard confidentiality, data ownership, warranty, indemnification, insurance, 

limitations on liability, and limitations on damages provisions within each of the 

NDNQI Participation Agreement and Master Services Agreement.

Board Report

Press Ganey Master Services Agreement.pdf

Press Ganey NDNQI Agreement.pdf

Press Ganey Busniess Assoicate Agreement.pdf

Attachments:

a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or 

his designee to execute the Second Amendment to the Professional and Call 

Coverage Services Agreement with Monterey Anesthesia Professionals (MAP) 

(A-13387) to provide anesthesia services, extending the term by twelve months 

(January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020) for a revised full agreement term of January 

1, 2017 to December 31, 2020, and adding $4,340,995, for a revised total not to 

exceed amount of $15,562,000 in the aggregate; and

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to sign up to 

Page 2 Monterey County Printed on 11/27/2019

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=42075
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a874564e-935e-47f5-89cd-014059515aa0.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=23c51e02-22c5-44b4-a44f-022a2ba15471.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d569f25d-4044-4d93-9457-76352a369a9a.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=12d30ead-1de2-4a34-b7ef-1ce07103d8cc.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=42024


December 10, 2019Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

three (3) future amendments to this Agreement where the total amendments do not 

exceed 10% ($1,122,100) of the original contract amount and do not significantly 

change the scope of work.

 

Board Report

Monterey Anesthesia Second Amendment.pdf

Monterey Anesthesia First Amendment 022920.pdf

Monterey Anesthesia Professionals Agreement 12312019.pdf

Attachments:

Health Department - Consent

Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

execute a no-extension Amendment No. 2 to Mental Health Services Agreement 

A-13288 with Odd Fellow - Rebekah Children’s Home of California to add $21,330 

of additional services, for a revised total Agreement of $5,342,267 for the same term 

July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2020.

Board Report

Odd Fellow Rebekah_Amend No. 2

OddFellow-Rebekah Amend No. 1

OddFellow Agreement

Attachments:

Department of Social Services - Consent

a. Approve and authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services to sign 

amendment #1 to Agreement 5010-A-13540 with One Workplace L. Ferrari, LLC. 

adding $1,150,000 and extending the term of the agreement through December 31, 

2021, increasing the contract total to $2,350,000 to purchase furniture and furniture 

installation for the Department of Social Services;

b. Approve and authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services to sign 

amendment #1 to Agreement 5010-A-13545 with KBM-Hogue, deleting 

$1,150,000 and extending the term of the agreement through December 31, 2021, 

decreasing the contract total to $50,000 to repair and purchase parts on existing 

furniture for the Department of Social Services; and

c. Authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services to sign up to three (3) 

additional amendments to this Agreement where the total amendments do not exceed 

10% ($235,000) of the current amended contract amount and do not significantly 

change the scope of work. 

 

Page 3 Monterey County Printed on 11/27/2019

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=42024
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=57cd1dca-fc16-4c85-b426-d9d5574481cf.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=803ff557-36ea-48bf-aa42-ca12dc1333c6.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d89b9863-3fd0-44f9-baed-bbb2194b005c.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8dd0857f-12c8-444b-8879-d5406abb399b.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=42036
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7b501cce-8f26-439a-b9ca-7f3502219cec.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a669e6cc-7d2c-48b8-8d3b-e929a3893402.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8121b9ed-e7dd-42ed-8820-132c43ea397b.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1a5f20a5-a02e-4c6e-b421-1d21cf63fee5.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=42056


December 10, 2019Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

Board Report

PBI - One Workplace Assignment and Assumption $1.2 million

KBM Hogue Amendment #1

Original One Workplace Agreement

Original KBM-Houge Agreement

One Workplace Amendment #1

Attachments:

a. Approve and authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services to sign 

Amendment #3 to Agreement A-13212 with Action Council of Monterey County 

adding $322,362 to increase the contract total to $2,542,673 to provide services and 

supports to those participating in Wraparound Monterey County through their 

developed service provider and extending the contract term for six additional months 

for a revised contract term of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2020; and 

b. Authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services to sign up to three (3) 

additional amendments to this Agreement where the total amendments do not exceed 

10% ($254,267) of the current amended contract amount, and do not significantly 

change the scope of work.

 

Board Report

Original Agreement

Amendment #1

Amendment #2

Amendment #3

Attachments:

a. Approve and authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services to sign 

Amendment #3 to Agreement A-13574 with Rebekah Children’s Services adding 

$340,000, for a revised contract total of $2,040,000, and extending the term an 

additional 6 months to continue providing intensive Wraparound Care Coordination 

for foster youth and their families for a revised term of July 1, 2017 through June 30, 

2020; and  

b. Authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services to sign up to three (3) 

additional amendments to this Agreement, where the total amendments do not exceed 

10% ($20,400) of the current amended contract amount, and do not significantly 

change the scope of work.

 

Board Report

Original Agreement

Amendment #1

Amendment #2

Amendment #3

Attachments:

Page 4 Monterey County Printed on 11/27/2019

http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b825cbb8-d250-4801-994e-0775c8fd2906.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2dd246f7-c05a-4f82-a8aa-b04823594a2e.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f620ed76-1d4b-4033-a3af-4e7c150a2ce9.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=07ea6c04-1417-432b-b336-2789b22367d0.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c04f6993-3c6f-4b83-8eaf-31e7a1d5d93f.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d588574b-6bac-4abc-bc12-ba0256ff66df.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=42115
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=668f0ea9-a1f0-4b56-bafb-fbf9d960301d.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=89d3e0d1-0fa8-40c5-90bb-75ca4c80034c.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=24298bd3-cc78-47f8-8dc3-6d0b33a2d5c7.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2cd7b9e2-eec4-4968-b0e6-0af10a2862d2.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=fb23d8ec-9487-49eb-aa13-2bcc775ca727.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=42120
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f02106e3-fdc3-4e8c-bff1-d6c372765b1b.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1fd1c0ea-f707-4a83-bf84-086499fbda0a.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f29eb34f-a74a-452c-a5b6-bf56f1185181.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a2deb7c9-3da3-460d-a3b3-3e29465f532e.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a1f78c30-978a-4daa-bfb1-c5dfca9615bb.pdf


December 10, 2019Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

a. Approve and authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services to sign 

Amendment #1 to A-13849 with Seneca Family of Agencies adding $161,082 to the 

to the FY 19-20 budget in order to help transition youth from residential care facilities 

to family-based settings and to provide an administrative support at Child and Family 

Team meetings, for a revised contract total of $1,642,002 for the period of March 1, 

2018 through June 30, 2020; and

b. Authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services to sign up to three (3) 

amendments to this agreement where the total amendments do not exceed 10% 

($164,200) of the current amended contract amount, and do not significantly change 

the scope of work.  

 

Board Report

Original Agreement

Amendment #1

Attachments:

General Government - Consent

a. Authorize the Director of the Information Technology Department to execute an 

Agreement with Carahsoft Technology Corporation, incorporating the terms of 

Carahsoft’s existing State of Utah’s Agreement No. AR2472, via California 

Participating Addendum No. 7-17-70-40-05, to purchase ServiceNow licenses and 

renewal existing subscriptions for digital cloud workflow, for the period of December 

20, 2019 through December 19, 2022, for a total contract amount of $594,324.72;

b. Authorize the Director of the Information Technology Department to execute order 

forms and such documents as are necessary to implement the agreement with 

Carahsoft for purchase of ServiceNow licenses and subscription renewals; 

c. Accept non-standard contract provisions as recommended by the Director of 

Information Technology; and

d. Authorize the Director of Information Technology to sign, subject to prior County 

Counsel review, four (4) additional future order forms, extending the term of the 

agreement for one (1) additional year per order form, provided they do not change 

non-standard terms approved by the Board and provided any increases in cost do 

not exceed ten percent of the original contract amount ($59,433 total maximum cost 

increase).

Board Report

Cooperative Master Contract

Participating Addendum

ServiceNow Quote

Attachments:

Page 5 Monterey County Printed on 11/27/2019

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=42118
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=70f8125f-7e65-4139-b02c-dac9acd0e694.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6b99e7f6-4354-4ccb-8a6f-e83abb6df775.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d9225670-0874-437c-87a0-dacc8309244f.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=42055
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=947f66da-7712-4fcf-a4d8-911c2e95713e.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=23d24f65-dae0-4124-b323-a65d246f380b.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=84439264-514a-4091-98ad-ec3088236164.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a808148d-283f-4e5b-a81f-031584e5a9ec.pdf


December 10, 2019Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

RMA - Administration - Consent

a. Approve a maintenance agreement with the State of California Department of 

Parks and Recreation Division of Boating and Waterways for ongoing operation and 

maintenance of three (3) floating restroom units at the Lake Nacimiento reservoir, 

with a retroactive effective date of February 24, 2015 through February 23, 2025;  

b. Approve a maintenance agreement with the State of California Department of 

Parks and Recreation Division of Boating and Waterways for ongoing operation and 

maintenance of two (2) floating restroom units at the Lake San Antonio reservoir, 

with a retroactive effective date of April 27, 2015 through April 26, 2025;  

c. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Manager to 

sign agreement C8956501 with the State of California Division of Boating and 

Waterways with a retroactive effective date of February 24, 2015 through February 

23, 2025, for ongoing operation and maintenance of three (3) floating restroom units 

at Lake Nacimiento reservoir; and

d. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Manager to 

sign agreement C8956502 with the State of California Division of Boating and 

Waterways with a retroactive effective date of April 27, 2015 through April 26, 

2025, for ongoing operation and maintenance of two (2) floating restroom units at 

Lake San Antonio reservoir. 

Board Report

Attachment A-Agreement C8956501-Nacimiento

Attachment B-Agreement C8956502-San Antonio

Attachments:

a. Approve Amendment No. 7 to Professional Services Agreement No. A-12577, 

Multi-Year Agreement #3000*267, with Wallace Group to continue to provide 

services associated with on-call County Service Area (CSA)/County Sanitation 

District (CSD) engineering services, Request for Qualifications #10249, to  increase 

the not-to-exceed amount by $75,000 for a total amount not to exceed of $275,000 

and extend the expiration date from January 25, 2020 for approximately twelve (12) 

additional months through December 31, 2020, for a revised term from January 25, 

2012 to December 31, 2020; and

b. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to 

execute Amendment No. 7 to Professional Services Agreement No. A-12577.

Page 6 Monterey County Printed on 11/27/2019

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=42035
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4b88058d-c7b1-43fa-ad20-07263229fb03.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=210ce679-3995-40cb-82f7-890430ef28b4.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=26e3e124-2164-49b8-9f66-3a5706b43008.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=42057


December 10, 2019Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

Board Report

Attachment A-A7 to PSA

Attachment B-A6 to PSA

Attachment C-A5 to PSA

Attachment D-A4 to PSA

Attachment E-A3 to PSA

Attachment F-A2 to PSA

Attachment G-A1 to PSA

Attachment H-PSA

Attachment I-Summary of PSA

Attachment J-Summary of PSA Annual Expenditures and Balance

Attachments:

a. Find that the action to transfer ownership of the subject property is categorically 

exempt pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act Guidelines, Sections 

15305 and 15061(b)(3) of the California Code of Regulations;

b. Approve the Quitclaim Deed to transfer ownership of the 16.4-acre Imjin Road 

Widening Property (aka Army Corps of Engineers’ Parcel No. E4.6.2 and 

Assessor’s Parcel No. 031-101-058-000) and the 21.2-acre Ord Market 

Development Property (aka Army Corps of Engineers’ Parcel No. E8a.1.2 and 

Assessor’s Parcel No. 031-101-039-000) located at 2700 Imjin Road, Marina, 

California from the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the County 

of Monterey to the County of Monterey, and authorize the Chair to sign the 

Acceptance and Consent to Recordation;

c. Approve and authorize the Chair of the Board to:  1) Execute a Lease Assignment 

and Acceptance Agreement to assign the 2006 20-year Disposition, Development, 

and Lease Agreement with Mr. Darryl Choates from the Successor Agency to the 

Redevelopment Agency of the County of Monterey to the County of Monterey; 2) 

Execute Amendment No. 1 to the 2006 20-year Disposition, Develop- ment, and 

Lease Agreement with Mr. Darryl Choates, extending the term through August 22, 

2030;

d. Direct the Clerk of the Board to submit the executed Quitclaim Deed to the 

County Recorder for recordation.

Board Report

Attachment A-Quitclaim Deed

Attachment B-Assignment and Acceptance Agreement

Attachment C-Amendment 1 DDA Lease with Ord Market Inc

Attachment D-Location Map

Attachment E-Development Disposition, and Lease Agreement

Attachments:

Page 7 Monterey County Printed on 11/27/2019

http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=94c3f8bc-05ab-41a0-a127-261b4cc789e3.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=767d73b6-7956-4a9d-9eab-f0433261c493.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c4cfaf5b-17e8-4b30-ab78-bbe7beaaab04.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8d7f66d9-ad9d-4cb6-99be-62e8173df888.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6e699ba6-2168-49e3-b108-5062c21a1c11.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c7238b25-7540-495f-a28e-6afaf6be21ec.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5c17de2c-a9c0-4f82-a893-2695e46cead6.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4ca2284a-67c5-46c4-a0ce-1dd5059ac5b3.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9b80bfce-f7b8-42eb-8379-fff320d20bf5.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2a497cd3-4bd8-452e-ae23-5694f9e94c32.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=834fea0d-7c03-45fb-8e68-8c5c12c2a16b.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=42123
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4f76e182-c445-48b7-9a46-263e21f80d8c.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=85aa0b31-83a9-4f4a-99df-12f559186f7b.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f4fd87c5-c1e8-4c12-bdce-ec6e2147687c.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=aad5d5cf-0807-492c-bdce-a6306b5f40d5.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=79a2e5f8-c008-4983-a2de-a77e2383b8bf.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4d8050b9-ef8c-4049-be47-4011f547d16c.pdf


December 10, 2019Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

RMA - Land Use and Community Development - Consent

PLN130552 - PEDRAZZI

a. Find that approving the 2019 Amendment to Agricultural Preserve Land 

Conservation Contract No. 73-13, and accepting the Conservation and Scenic 

Easement Deed are Categorically Exempt per Section 15317 of the California 

Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines;

b. Approve the 2019 Amendment to Agricultural Preserve Land Conservation 

Contract No. 73-13 (established pursuant to Board of Supervisors Resolution No. 

73-34-13 on January 23, 1973) to satisfy Condition No. 5 of Planning Commission 

Resolution No. 15-002 (RMA-Planning File No. PLN130552);

c. Accept a Conservation and Scenic Easement Deed to satisfy Condition No. 12 of 

Planning Commission Resolution No. 15-002 (RMA-Planning File No. 

PLN130552);

d. Authorize the Chair to execute the 2019 Amendment to Agricultural Preserve Land 

Conservation Contract No. 73-13, and the Conservation and Scenic Easement 

Deed; and

e. Direct the Clerk of the Board to submit the 2019 Amendment to Agricultural 

Preserve Land Conservation Contract No. 73-13 and the Conservation and Scenic 

Easement Deed to the County Recorder for recording with all applicable recording 

fees paid by the Applicant.

Proposed California  Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Action:  Categorically 

Exempt per Section 15317 of the CEQA Guidelines

Project Location:  581 River Road, south of Parker and Corey Roads, Salinas, 

Toro Area Plan

Board Report

Attachment A - Cover Memo to the Clerk of the Board

Attachment B - 2019 Amendment to Land Conservation Contract No. 73-13

Attachment C - Conservation and Scenic Easement Deed

Attachment D - Condition Compliance Form

Attachment E - BOS Resolution No. 73-34-13

Attachment F - Planning Commission Resolution No. 15-002

Attachment G - Director of RMA-Planning Resolution No. 16-081

Attachments:

RMA – Public Works and Facilities - Consent

a. Approve Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. A-12598 with Lionakis for 

architectural services related to the Jail Housing Addition Project, Project No. 8819 

to increase the not to exceed amount by $200,000 for a total amount not to exceed 

$5,180,923; and extend the expiration date for three (3) additional months through 

March 31, 2020; and 

b. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to 

Page 8 Monterey County Printed on 11/27/2019

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=42107
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b5c0ef5c-33b0-40bd-8216-4a7c7b0b938b.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=870650c7-691a-4c2f-b8c2-f262dc7c807b.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ccff4ecc-cc9b-46c7-a1ab-620ba7c96dae.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=cb20f162-04e7-4484-b759-c7fbe795d1fb.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a34efab2-156c-4bfa-aaed-0be516533f58.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5ab7b81f-cf7d-4cfc-b681-f7cf3ee46c3a.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0a3c579c-124c-4970-83da-fa675e190665.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2714f78f-6ef3-4398-ac7c-1d6cf5ee6c07.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=42098


December 10, 2019Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

execute Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. A-12598 and any future amendments 

to the Agreement where the amendments do not significantly alter the scope of work 

or increase the approved Agreement amount.

Board Report

Attachment A - Amendment No. 4 to Agreement

Attachment B - Amendment No. 3 to Agreement

Attachment C - Amendment No. 2 to Agreement

Attachment D - Amendment No. 1 to Agreement

Attachment E - Agreement

Attachment F - Location Map

Attachment G - Summary of Agreement

Attachment H - Summary of Agreement Annual Expenditures and Balance

Attachments:

SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE COUNTY OF 

MONTEREY

Acting as the Board of Directors of the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment 

Agency of the County of Monterey:

a. Find that the action to transfer ownership of the subject property is categorically 

exempt pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act Guidelines, Sections 

15305 and 15061(b)(3), of the California Code of Regulations; and

b. Approve and authorize the Chair of the Board of Directors to:  1) Execute a 

Quitclaim Deed to transfer ownership of the 16.4-acre Imjin Road Widening 

Property (aka Army Corps of Engineers’ Parcel No. E4.6.2 and Assessor’s Parcel 

No. 031-101-058) and the 21.2-acre Ord Market Development Property (aka 

Army Corps of Engineers’ Parcel No. E8a.1.2 and Assessor’s Parcel No. 

031-101-039), located at 2700 Imjin Road, Marina, California, from the Successor 

Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the County of Monterey to the County of 

Monterey; and  2) Execute a Lease Assignment and Acceptance Agreement to assign 

the 2006 20-year Disposition, Development, and Lease Agreement with Mr. Darryl 

Choates from the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the County of 

Monterey to the County of Monterey.

Board Report

Attachment A-Quitclaim Deed

Attachment B-Assignment and Acceptance Agreement 112619

Attachment C-Location Map

Attachment D-Development Disposition and Lease Agreement

Attachments:

Page 9 Monterey County Printed on 11/27/2019

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=42098
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1ea68a40-846c-47e4-a31e-c74d242a8b5a.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0d79a299-76f9-449f-9856-da29cbdb6ccc.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=cf428060-fb74-4980-bfae-f6aa4940a164.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=72537934-8f9a-4520-8f44-ef0a25f509e8.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5a22dc16-eead-4757-b7a4-4203e6dcb569.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c4b409db-997b-4da1-bb43-80397684e774.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=06784315-4bf2-40bd-9cbf-82506d7eeef3.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d1c8bf68-09d2-4c02-8603-73e80949c9ee.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2f423bc1-6431-4238-bf14-cb581cf7a557.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=42129
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e5f5ebc3-a364-4f04-b51e-04e3cbe96207.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e6970c98-3bd2-4089-8e3e-5daac5169d7b.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e05d3dd9-79a8-4944-9622-8d3198185502.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7d1c3707-6b48-4a3c-b656-92e1ceab589f.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=fe70e8e3-1bcd-4c29-8b3b-e056d49ff4ee.pdf

